

COMEDY ICON JEFF DUNHAM ANNOUNCES MORE DATES ON HIS NEW "JEFF DUNHAM: SERIOUSLY!?" TOUR INCLUDING SATURDAY, OCTOBER 2, AT THE FINDLAY TOYOTA CENTER!

Tickets on sale Monday, July 12th

PRESCOTT VALLEY, AZ – JULY 6, 2021 — The Findlay Toyota Center is excited to have comedy icon, <u>Jeff</u> <u>Dunham</u>, back on October 2, 2021. Jeff Dunham brought his unique style of comedy to Prescott Valley, AZ in 2010 and packed the arena! Tickets are just \$59 and go on sale Monday, July 12th at 10:00 am. You can get your tickets at the Findlay Toyota Center Box Office or <u>ticketmaster.com</u>.

There will be a venue pre-sale on Thursday, July 8th at 10:00 am for those who want exclusive access to buy the best seats first. Those who want to have the first pick of the seats can subscribe to the Findlay Toyota Center's Event Insider email list. Sign up on our website at <u>findlaytoyotacenter.com/event-insider</u>.

"We are excited to have Jeff Dunham back at our arena. He was a big hit in 2010 and we have no doubt that fans are eager to see live so close to home," said Sheila Anderson, Spectra Marketing Manager for the Findlay Toyota Center.

For the past twelve years, Jeff Dunham and his somewhat-inappropriate-proteges, Peanut, Walter, José Jalapeño, Bubba J. and Achmed the Dead Terrorist, have filled arenas across the U.S. and the world with their multiple, blockbuster tours. Like every other touring artist in the world, after being forced to put his live shows on hold due to COVID-19, Jeff Dunham is ready to pull his characters out of their suitcase and get the hilarity pumping once again.

This year, Dunham and his cohorts will set out for the "JEFF DUNHAM: SERIOUSLY!?" tour. Dunham and his guys will be hitting cities, crisscrossing the U.S with the tour kicking off his 4th tour date on <u>Oct 2nd at the Findlay Toyota Center</u>!

For everything Jeff Dunham, including tour dates, videos, merchandise, etc., and especially his new podcast, please visit <u>www.jeffdunham.com.</u>

For more event information, updates, and COVID-19 info, please visit findlaytoyotacenter.com.

About Findlay Toyota Center - The Findlay Toyota Center is a 6,000-seat venue, located in Prescott Valley, AZ approximately 85 miles north of Phoenix, which serves the Prescott, Sedona, and Flagstaff metro areas. The venue hosts concerts, sporting events, motorsports, and community events. Major events have included Willie Nelson, Justin Moore, Mannheim Steamroller, James Taylor, Gary Allan, Chicago, and Stevie Nicks. Learn more at <u>www.findlaytoyotacenter.com</u>. Follow us on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Instagram</u>, and <u>Twitter</u>.

About Spectra - Spectra provides private management services for the Town of Prescott Valley's Findlay Toyota Center. Spectra is an industry leader in hosting and entertainment, partnering with clients to create memorable experiences for millions of visitors every year. Spectra's unmatched blend of integrated services delivers incremental value for clients through several primary areas of expertise: Venue Management, Food Services & Hospitality, and Partnerships. Spectra has developed and secured over 35 naming rights partnerships on behalf of its clients across North America in the past six years. Learn more at <u>www.spectraexperiences.com</u>. Follow Spectra on <u>Facebook</u>, Instagram, <u>Twitter</u>, and <u>LinkedIn</u>.

Findlay Toyota Center Contact: Sheila Anderson Marketing Manager Findlay Toyota Center O: 928.237.4684 sheila.anderson@spectraxp.com



